DMA1/259/2024-DMD G.O.(Rt)No.943/2024/DMD



GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

Disaster Management Department- Deputation of Sri. Jayachandran A, Chief Manager, KSDMA and Sri.Fahad Marzook, Hazard Analyst, KSDMA to attend the Youth Convention on Disaster Management, Guwahati -Sanctioned - Orders Issued.

DISASTER MANAGEMENT (A) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.943/2024/DMD Dated 09-12-2024, Thiruvananthapuram

Read: Letter No. MTO II/2458/2024/SDMA-KSDMA dated 06.12.2024 from Member Secretary, KSDMA

ORDER

Sanction is accorded to Sri. Jayachandran A, Chief Manager, KSDMA and Sri.Fahad Marzook, Hazard Analyst, KSDMA to attend the Youth Convention on Disaster Management, Guwahati on 10th-11th December, 2024 and to present the best practices of KSDMA at the Convention.

(By order of the Governor)

ABHILASH S

UNDER SECRETARY

Commissioner, Disaster Management, Thiruvananthapuram.

Member Secretary, KSDMA, Thiruvananthapuram.

Incumbents (Through Member Secretary, KSDMA)

The Principal Accountant General (Audit), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram

The Accountant General (A&E), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram

Web & New Media, I& PRD

Stock file/Office copy

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer